

.

CKE

ICKE.

1380

## **United Way UNITE TO WIN 50/50 Raffle**

## **Official Rules**

The UNITE TO WIN 50/50 Raffle delivers wins for our community, and it could deliver a big win for you! Half of the ticket proceeds benefit United Ways across Alaska to address the most urgent needs of our vulnerable neighbors in the areas of health, education, and financial stability; and the other half goes to one lucky winner.

- Tickets are \$10 for one and \$100 for 15.
- Tickets can only be purchased online, either by texting U2WIN to 41444, ٠ or at https://igfn.us/form/XILTIg.
- All funds will be distributed from United Way of Anchorage to • participating Alaska United Ways by zip code.
- Must be at least 18 years old to participate and physically present in Alaska, not in an area that has adopted a local option prohibiting gaming.
- The deadline to purchase tickets is 5 p.m. AKST on Nov. 18, 2022. ٠
- The winner will be randomly drawn on Facebook Live at noon, • Wednesday, Nov. 21, 2022: facebook.com/LiveUnitedANC.
- . Need not to be present to win.
- The winner will be notified in person, by phone, or by email. If United Way • of Anchorage is unable to contact the winner, despite reasonable efforts to do so, an alternate winner will be chosen by random drawing.
- The winner will be required to sign a Waiver Sheet/Release Form, provide his/her social security number, and claim the prize within ten (10) days of notification.
- Prize is subject to and winner is responsible for all applicable federal, state, and local taxes (IRS form 1099).
- The acceptance of a prize constitutes permission to use the winner's • name or likeness for the purpose of marketing, promotion and trade in connection with United Way of Anchorage without further compensation.
- United Way of Anchorage, United Way of Mat-Su, United Way of Southeast Alaska, and United Way of Tanana Valley Board Members, employees, and their immediate families and other household members are not eligible.
- United Way of Anchorage Gaming Permit #1671

For more information, please reach out to Jason Dinneen, Director of Corporate Partnerships, at jdinneen@ak.org or 907-263-3809.









**United Way** of the Tanana Vallev

United Way of Anchorage

United Way of Mat-Su

United Way of Southeast Alaska